ME7877A
ME7878A
Mobile Communication Test System
RF Test System for W-CDMA/GSM Mobile Terminals
This picture shows a general view of the ME7878A Mobile Communication Test System.
EQ_ME7877_78A_E1300  06.2.6 2:59 PM  Page 1
2
The ME7877A and ME7878A Mobile Communications Test

J0008 GPIB Cable, 2.0 m
P0027 W-CDMA/GSM Test USIM
Ordering Information
Please specify the model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
ME7877A Mobile Communication Test System
EQ_ME7877_78A_E1300  06.2.6 3:00 PM  Page 7
10
Model/Order No. Name Remarks
— Mainframe —
ME7878A Mobile Communication Test System
— Components —
MT8820A Radio Communication Analyzer
MT8820A-01 W-CDMA Measurement Hardware
MX882000B W-CDMA Measurement Software
MX882050A W-CDMA Call Processing Software
MS8609A Digital Mobile Radio Transmitter Tester
MS8609A-04 Digital Resolution Bandwidth
MS8609A-08 Pre-amplifier
MS8609A-31 Low Noise Floor
MX860901B W-CDMA Measurement Software
MG3681A Digital Modulation Signal Generator
MU368040A CDMA Modulation Unit
MX368041B W-CDMA Software
MG3692B Signal Generator
MG3690B/2A 110 dB Mechanical Step Attenuator
MG3690B/4 Digital Down Converter
MG3690B/22 0.1 Hz to 10 MHz Audio Coverage
34RKNF50 Coaxial Adapter (strengthened K-M, N-F)
MN7476A RF Interface Unit
MN7486A Interference Measurement Unit
MN7478A Additional Unit for Interference Measurement
MN7451A RF Switch Driver Unit
MX787800A W-CDMA Test Software (Spurious/Interference)
— Standard accessories —
MX787850A Correction Software
Z0760 Accessory Kit
W2635AE ME7877A/ME7878A Operation Manual (CD-ROM)
W2596AE MN7476A Operation Manual (CD-ROM)
W2597AE MN7486A Operation Manual (CD-ROM)
W2601AE MN7478A Operation Manual (CD-ROM)
W2573AE MN7451A Operation Manual (CD-ROM)
W2637AE MX787600/601/620/720/800A Operation Manual (CD-ROM)
W2599AE MX787850A Operation Manual (CD-ROM)
Ordering Information
Please specify the model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
ME7878A Mobile Communication Test System
EQ_ME7877_78A_E1300  06.2.6 2:59 PM  Page 4
11
In addition to the components listed above, customers need to provide a personal computer and peripherals based on the following recommended
specifications:
<Recommended PC and Peripheral Specifications>
CPU: Pentium® 4 -- 1.6 GHz or greater
OS: Microsoft Windows® XP Professional SP1 or later
Microsoft Windows® 2000 Professional SP3 or later
Main Memory: 512 MB or greater
Screen Resolution: 1024 x 768 dots
Hard Disk: 1 GB or greater
CD-ROM Drive: For installing and upgrading software
GPIB Interface: Either of the National Instruments products below:
PCI-GPIB (PCI-Bus)
PCMCIA-GPIB (PCMCIA-Bus)
Pentium® is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
Windows® 2000 and Windows® XP is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
Current consumption measurement can be performed with recommended DC power.
<Recommended DC power supply>
Keithley Instruments, Inc. 2303
Agilent Technologies, Inc. 66311A/66312A
Ordering Information
Model/Order No. Name Remarks
— Options —
ME7878A-051 W-CDMA BandI Measurement Setup
ME7878A-056 W-CDMA BandVI Measurement Setup
MN7476A-010 2 GHz BRF for Spurious Measurement For BandI Spurious Measurement
MN7476A-014 850 MHz BRF for Spurious Measurement For BandVI Spurious Measurement
MN7476A-015 1600 MHz BRF for Spurious Measurement For BandVI Spurious Measurement
MN7486A-020 800 MHz Band Isolator For BandVI Interference Measurement
MN7486A-021 2 GHz Band Isolator For BandI Interference Measurement
MN7486A-022 Low Loss Path for Interference Signal For BandI/VI Interference Measurement
MN7486A-030 1.5 GHz LPF/3.0 GHz HPF for Blocking Measurement For BandI Interference Measurement
MN7486A-031 600 MHz LPF/1.3 GHz HPF for Blocking Measurement For BandVI Interference Measurement
MN7486A-032 2 GHz BRF for Blocking Measurement For BandI Interference Measurement
MN7478A-043 850 MHz BRF for Blocking Measurement For BandVI Interference Measurement
MX787800A-051 W-CDMA BandI Measurement Setup
MX787800A-056 W-CDMA BandVI Measurement Setup
— Application parts —
J0007 408JE-104 GPIB Cable